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and criminal cases, shall also apply to said county court, unless 
inapplicable, and except as otherwise provided in this act ; and 
the rules of practice prescribed by the justices of the supreme 
court for circuit courts shall, unless inapplicable, be in force 
for said county court, and the judge of said county court shall 
have the power to punish for contempt in the same manner that 
the judges of circuit courts are or may be authorized by law to 
punish for contempt, and the said county court shall have the 
power to make and enforce such other rules of practice as may 
be necessary. 

SECTION 42. All actions pending in said municipal court at 
the time this act takes effect shall be transferred to the county 
court of Rusk county. All public records of every nature of 
said municipal court shall be transferred to the county judge 
of Rusk county, and shall thereafter be considered and treated 
as the records of said county court in the same manner as if such 
records had originally been made in said county court, and with 
the same authority in regard thereto as though said records 
were still in the official custody of the judge of said first special 
municipal court. 

SECTION 43. This act shall take effect on and after June 3, 
1929, after its passage and publication. 

Approved April 16, 1929. 

No. 39, A.] 	 [Published April 22, 1929. 

CHAPTER 35. 

AN ACT to amend section 59.82 of the statutes, relating to the 
examination of magistrates' dockets. 

The people of the State of Wisconsin, represented in Senate and 
Assembly, do enact as follows: 
SECTION 1. Section 59.82 of the statutes is amended to read: 

59.82 * * * The auditing committee of the county board in 
counties which have such a committee and in other counties the 
county auditor, or the county clerk if there is no county auditor, 
shall personally * * * before the * * * meeting of the 
county board in each year, inspect the docket of every justice 
of the peace, police justice, municipal judge or other magistrate 
in the county who is authorized to receive fines under section 
360.34, * * * and ascertain therefrom the amount of such 
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fines received by any such magistrate during the preceding 
year ending October thirty-first and make a separate written 
report for each such magistrate, which report shall be verified 
by his affidavit, embrace the title of each ease in which any 
such fine was received, the date of conviction and the total 
amount of fines received during the period covered by such re-
port. To facilitate the making of such examinations and reports 
the several magistrates shall deliver their dockets to the audit-
ing committee, county auditor or county clerk, as the case may 
be, at such time before or during the annual meeting of the 
county board and at such place as such comtnittee, auditor or 
clerk may designate, to be forthwith examined and to be re-
turned to such magistrate on the same day of delivery. The 
county board shall, at their annual meeting, compare • • • 
the reports upon such examinations with those made by magis-
trates pursuant to said section 360.34. 

Sacrum 2. This act shall take effect upon passage and pub-
lication. 

Approved April 19, 1929. 

No. 79, A.] 	 [Published April 22, 1929. 

CHAPTER 36. 
AN ACT to amend subsection (7m) of section 62.13 of the 

statutes, relating to a rest day for policemen in cities of the 
third class. 

The people of the State of Wisconsin, represented in Senate and 
Assembly, do enact as follows: 
SECTION 1. Subsection (7m) of section 62.13 of the statutes 

is amended to read: (62.13) (7m) The council of every city 
of the second or third class shall provide for, and the chief of 
the police department shall assign to, each policeman in the 
service of such city one full rest day of twenty-four consecu-
tive hours during each one hundred and ninety-two hours, ex-
cept in cases of positive necessity by some sudden and serious 
emergency, which, in the judgment of the chief of police, de-
mands that such day of rest be not given at such time. Ar-
rangements shall be made so that each full rest day may be 
had at such time or times as will not impair the efficiency of 
the department. 


